

BID OPENING DATE	06/02/99	IN CONTRA COSTA COUNTY IN MARTINEZ	RR INVOLVEMENT	06/03/99
CONTRACT NUMBER	04-006094	FROM MOCCO OVERHEAD TO	CONTRACT CODE 'G '	
LOCATION	04-CC-680-24.4/25.1	BENICIA MARTINEZ BRIDGE AND OVERHEAD	103 CONTRACT ITEMS	
		GRADE AND PAVE SOUTH APPROACH	FEDERAL AID NONE	

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 23 FUND TOTAL HE2 6,213,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 420

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 6,694,000.00 AMOUNT UNDER 1,225,708.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 18.31
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS FCRT

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	5,468,292.00	3	DE SILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION 925 829-9220 CC PREF CLAIMED 00704195 P O BOX 2909 FAX 925 803-4263 DUBLIN CA 94568
2	5,484,535.00	1	R G W CONSTRUCTION INC 510 490-1070 CC PREF CLAIMED 00591940 P O BOX 1808 FAX 510 651-4546 FREMONT CA 94538
3	6,068,495.00	5	MAGGIORA AND GHILOTTI INC 415 459-8640 CC PREF CLAIMED 00226767 555 DUBOIS ST FAX 415 459-2065 SAN RAFAEL CA 94901
4	6,211,023.00	7	GORDON N BALL INC 925 838-5675 SB PREF CLAIMED 00710807 333 CAMILLE AVE FAX 925 838-5915 BID IS OVER SBP ALAMO CA 94507 PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	6,628,874.24	8	GHILOTTI BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 415 454-7011 CC PREF CLAIMED 00644516 525 JACOBY ST FAX 415 454-8376 SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

04-006094
04-CC-680-2
06/02/99

BID245
PAGE 2
06/03/99

6	6,989,017.80	6	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING INC P O BOX 6227 CONCORD CA 94524-6227	925 687-6666 00238650 FAX 925 687-2122	CC PREF CLAIMED
7	7,608,559.58	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085	831 724-1011 00000089 FAX 831 728-1701	CC PREF CLAIMED
8	8,181,301.10	4	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 246 GHILOTTI AVE SANTA ROSA CA 95407	707 585-1221 00644515 FAX 707 585-1601	CC PREF CLAIMED

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTRAL FENCE SACRAMENTO CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	FEE CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	UNDERGROUND
	GEO TECHNICS AMERICA MATTHEWS NC	WICK
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	FENCING
	R L CHAIDES FREMONT CA	MINOR CONCRETE, RETAINING WALLS AND TYPE 60 BARRIER
	SOIL ENTERPRISES BRENIWOOD CA	CLEARING

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ATLAS TREE HAYWARD CA	CLEARING AND GRUBING
	CHAIDES FREMONT CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	HAVISIDE HEASTING SAN MATEO CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	NILEX INGLEWOOD CO	DRAINAGE WICKS
	NITTA CONIRUCTION LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	FENCE
	SIRANGE AND CHALMERS VALLEJO CA	MINOR CONCRETE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CENIRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	FAHY TREE SERVICE SAN RAFAEL CA	CLEARING AND GRUBING
	GEO TECHNIC AMERICA MATHEWS NC	WICKS
	M B I INC LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIER AND GUARD RAIL
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	FENCE
	SALINAS REINFORCING LIVERMORE CA	REBAR
	WALTER SMITH CLOVIS CA	PIPE JACKING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	A C DIKE COMPANY NAPA CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	CAL SAFETY FREMONT CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	HARISIDE HEASTING SAN MATEO CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND BARRIER (PARTIAL)
	INDEPENDENT CONCORD CA	EARTHWORK (PARTIAL)
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL
	SALINAS REINFORCING LIVERMORE CA	REBAR
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS SAN JOSE CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	ALLSTATE ROAD BORING BAKERSFIELD CA	BORING
	GEO TECHNIC AMERICA MATHEWS NC	DRAINAGE WICKS
	HEIM BROTHER DUBLIN CA	CLEARING AND GRUBING
	M BUMGARNER LIVERMORE CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILS AND CONCRETE BARRIERS
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	FENCING
06	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	STRIPING
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	GEO TECHNICS AMERICA MATTHEWS NC	DRAINAGE WICK
	HAVISIDE HEASTING SAN MATEO CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	HEIM BROTHERS MARTINEZ CA	CLEARING AND GRUBING
	JOHNSON WESTERN GUNITE SAN LEANDRO CA	CHANNEL LINING
	M B I LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	FENCE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	SHASTIA REDDING CA	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
	SIRANGE AND CHALMERS VALLEJO CA	CONCRETE MINOR AND MISCELLANEOUS
	WALTER C SMITH CLOVIS CA	PIPE JACKING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHAIDES FREMONT CA	CONCRETE
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	GLENFIELD PALO CEDRO CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	J AND M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	HYDROSEED
	M B I LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIERS AND METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	CHAIN LINK FENCE
	SOIL ENTERPRISES BRENIWOOD CA	CLEARING AND GRUBING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	WALTER C SMITH CLOVIS CA	JACKED PIPE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	COLUMBIA ELECTRICAL SAN LEANDRO CA	ITEM 99 (PARTIAL)
	M BUMGARNER INC LIVERMORE CA	ITEMS 18 AND 90 THRU 95 (PARTIAL)
	NILEX CORPORATION ENGLEWOOD CO	ITEM 74 (PARTIAL)
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION INC LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 7, 8 AND 33 THRU 40 (PARTIAL)
	OLIVEIRA FENCE INC SANTA CLARA CA	ITEMS 2, 16, 17, 86 AND 87 (PARTIAL)
	SOIL ENTERPRISES BRENIWOOD CA	ITEM 25 (PARTIAL)
	TAKAKO TRAFFIC CONTROL MOUNTAIN RANCH CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070010	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00*	2,500.00
2 (S)	071322	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	760	10.00	7,600.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00*	1,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
5	015891	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	M2	250	2.00	500.00
6	015892	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	40	350.00	14,000.00
7	015893	FIBER ROLL CHECK DAM	EA	4	100.00	400.00
8 (S)	074023	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	M2	41,000	.45	18,450.00
9 (S)	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	1,830	4.00	7,320.00
10 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
11 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00*	25,000.00
12 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	520	100.00	52,000.00
14	150206	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00
15	150221	ABANDON INLET	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
16	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	480	5.00	2,400.00
17	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	900	10.00	9,000.00
18	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	76	50.00	3,800.00
19	150805	REMOVE CULVERT	M	51	100.00	5,100.00
20	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
21	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	M3	22	100.00	2,200.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	200.00	200.00
23	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00
24 (S)	153101	PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	300	20.00	6,000.00
25	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00*	50,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	387,000	4.25	1,644,750.00
27 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	468	50.00	23,400.00
28 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	248	25.00	6,200.00
29 (F)	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	16	35.00	560.00
30	193114	SAND BACKFILL	M3	89	100.00	8,900.00
31	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	190	50.00	9,500.00
32	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	TONN	140	50.00	7,000.00
33 (S)	203001	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	M2	25	10.00	250.00
34 (S)	203003	STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)	TONN	20	300.00	6,000.00
35 (S)	203014	FIBER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	3,800	.50	1,900.00
36 (S)	015894	COMPOST (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	6,000	.50	3,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37 (S)	203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	3,200	7.00	22,400.00
38 (S)	203045	PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	440	40.00	17,600.00
39 (S)	203056	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	1,750	1.00	1,750.00
40 (S)	203061	STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	680	3.00	2,040.00
41 (S)	208731	200 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	22	150.00	3,300.00
42	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	14,400	20.00	288,000.00
43	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	9,130	25.00	228,250.00
44	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	M3	2,380	60.00	142,800.00
45	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TONN	19,100	35.00	668,500.00
46	390165	ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)	TONN	2,290	35.00	80,150.00
47	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	1,530	3.00	4,590.00
48	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	51	50.00	2,550.00
49	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	15	300.00	4,500.00
50 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	150	475.00	71,250.00
51 (F)	510413	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT)	M3	3.6	6,000.00	21,600.00
52 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	112	1,000.00	112,000.00
53 (SF)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	6,948	3.00	20,844.00
54 (SF)	520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	KG	370	6.60	2,442.00
55	015895	TIMBER CAP	EA	4	180.00	720.00
56	620905	300 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE A)	M	4	145.00	580.00
57	620906	300 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE B)	M	58	145.00	8,410.00
58	620910	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE A)	M	150	160.00	24,000.00
59	620911	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE B)	M	330	160.00	52,800.00
60	620914	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE A)	M	380	250.00	95,000.00
61	620915	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE B)	M	110	250.00	27,500.00
62	620920	750 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE A)	M	200	275.00	55,000.00
63	620921	750 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE B)	M	190	275.00	52,250.00
64	015896	250 MM PLASTIC PIPE	M	29	110.00	3,190.00
65	650077	750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	58	210.00	12,180.00
66	655368	JACKED 750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	M	40	1,500.00	60,000.00
67	664071	300 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (3.51 MM THICK)	M	14	200.00	2,800.00
68	664073	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (3.51 MM THICK)	M	66	220.00	14,520.00
69	664098	600 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (3.51 MM THICK)	M	48	240.00	11,520.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
70	015897	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	M2	13,700	5.00	68,500.00
71	681135	100 MM PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	M	1,210	20.00	24,200.00
72	681141	100 MM PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET)	M	19	100.00	1,900.00
73	014193	PIEZOMETER	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
74	014194	DRAINAGE WICK	M	6,670	7.00	46,690.00
75	682008	PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET)	M3	4,000	35.00	140,000.00
76	685067	200 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	M	350	100.00	35,000.00
77	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	250.00	250.00
78	705334	300 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	250.00	250.00
79	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00
80	707133	900 MM PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	M	2	1,100.00	2,200.00
81	015898	ROCK ENERGY DISSIPATOR	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
82	721430	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	M3	39	500.00	19,500.00
83	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	42	1.00	42.00
84	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	30	300.00	9,000.00
85 (SF)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	6,617	2.00	13,234.00
86 (S)	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	1,160	30.00	34,800.00
87 (S)	802596	3.7 M CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
88	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	7	50.00	350.00
89	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	8	50.00	400.00
90 (S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	290	50.00	14,500.00
91 (F)	833126	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 25A)	M	52	250.00	13,000.00
92 (S)	839532	CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (BREAKAWAY, TYPE B)	EA	1	550.00	550.00
93 (S)	839551	TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE B)	EA	1	50.00	50.00
94 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,300.00	9,200.00
95	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	M	780	130.00	101,400.00
96 (S)	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,750	3.00	8,250.00
97 (S)	840562	150 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	400	2.00	800.00
98 (S)	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	220	3.00	660.00
99 (S)	860401	LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00*	50,000.00
100 (S)	015899	WATER SERVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00*	150,000.00
101	016119	TIME RELATED OVERHEAD	WDAY	420	250.00	105,000.00
102	016120	ELECTRONIC MOBILE DAILY DIARY SYSTEM DATA DELIVERY	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00*	6,000.00
103	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	528,000.00*	528,000.00
					TOTAL	5,468,292.00

SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00*	5000.00	20,500.00*	20500.00	2,000.00*	2000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
2	10.00	7600.00	10.00	7600.00	7.00	5320.00	9.85	7486.00
3	5,000.00*	5000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	2,000.00*	2000.00	2,000.00*	2000.00
4	8,000.00*	8000.00	10,500.00*	10500.00	10,000.00*	10000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
5	9.00	2250.00	4.40	1100.00	20.00	5000.00	20.00	5000.00
6	150.00	6000.00	300.00	12000.00	400.00	16000.00	300.00	12000.00
7	900.00	3600.00	900.00	3600.00	500.00	2000.00	888.00	3552.00
8	.45	18450.00	.50	20500.00	1.00	41000.00	.44	18040.00
9	8.00	14640.00	10.00	18300.00	7.00	12810.00	10.00	18300.00
10	3,000.00*	3000.00	7,000.00*	7000.00	3,000.00*	3000.00	12,000.00*	12000.00
11	85,000.00*	85000.00	48,000.00*	48000.00	30,000.00*	30000.00	93,632.00*	93632.00
12	10,000.00	10000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	44,000.00	44000.00
13	27.00	14040.00	38.00	19760.00	70.00	36400.00	66.00	34320.00
14	450.00	2700.00	600.00	3600.00	1,000.00	6000.00	2,300.00	13800.00
15	185.00	370.00	620.00	1240.00	800.00	1600.00	1,000.00	2000.00
16	3.25	1560.00	3.30	1584.00	15.00	7200.00	3.29	1579.20
17	9.00	8100.00	9.00	8100.00	15.00	13500.00	9.03	8127.00
18	21.00	1596.00	21.00	1596.00	15.00	1140.00	20.00	1520.00
19	29.00	1479.00	120.00	6120.00	25.00	1275.00	60.00	3060.00
20	595.00	1190.00	535.00	1070.00	300.00	600.00	1,400.00	2800.00
21	15.00	330.00	51.50	1133.00	50.00	1100.00	60.00	1320.00
22	95.00	95.00	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	95.00	95.00
23	210.00	210.00	200.00	200.00	220.00	220.00	210.00	210.00
24	8.00	2400.00	20.00	6000.00	20.00	6000.00	25.00	7500.00
25	50,000.00*	50000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
26	4.00	1548000.00	4.02	1555740.00	4.35	1683450.00	4.90	1896300.00
27	12.00	5616.00	1.00	468.00	25.00	11700.00	60.00	28080.00
28	41.00	10168.00	31.00	7688.00	70.00	17360.00	70.00	17360.00
29	76.00	1216.00	73.00	1168.00	80.00	1280.00	50.00	800.00
30	111.00	9879.00	159.00	14151.00	100.00	8900.00	200.00	17800.00
31	37.00	7030.00	30.00	5700.00	30.00	5700.00	100.00	19000.00
32	22.00	3080.00	40.00	5600.00	50.00	7000.00	50.00	7000.00
33	11.00	275.00	11.00	275.00	15.00	375.00	10.78	269.50
34	309.00	6180.00	310.00	6200.00	400.00	8000.00	309.00	6180.00
35	.65	2470.00	.65	2470.00	1.00	3800.00	.65	2470.00
36	.65	3900.00	.65	3900.00	.50	3000.00	.65	3900.00
37	7.28	23296.00	7.30	23360.00	10.00	32000.00	7.28	23296.00
38	41.00	18040.00	41.30	18172.00	35.00	15400.00	41.16	18110.40
39	.90	1575.00	.90	1575.00	1.00	1750.00	.89	1557.50

SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	3.20	2176.00	3.20	2176.00	5.00	3400.00	3.19	2169.20
41	103.00	2266.00	136.00	2992.00	50.00	1100.00	200.00	4400.00
42	22.00	316800.00	29.50	424800.00	27.00	388800.00	31.00	446400.00
43	29.00	264770.00	34.00	310420.00	36.00	328680.00	31.00	283030.00
44	66.00	157080.00	104.70	249186.00	90.00	214200.00	75.00	178500.00
45	37.00	706700.00	38.60	737260.00	43.00	821300.00	35.00	668500.00
46	40.00	91600.00	41.80	95722.00	55.00	125950.00	41.00	93890.00
47	2.50	3825.00	5.50	8415.00	7.00	10710.00	11.10	16983.00
48	150.00	7650.00	53.00	2703.00	55.00	2805.00	31.00	1581.00
49	300.00	4500.00	423.00	6345.00	700.00	10500.00	500.00	7500.00
50	450.00	67500.00	404.54	60681.00	450.00	67500.00	600.00	90000.00
51	3,500.00	12600.00	2,900.00	10440.00	4,000.00	14400.00	1,800.00	6480.00
52	950.00	106400.00	1,143.00	128016.00	925.00	103600.00	1,000.00	112000.00
53	3.00	20844.00	2.25	15633.00	3.00	20844.00	2.88	20010.24
54	5.00	1850.00	4.00	1480.00	5.00	1850.00	4.96	1835.20
55	135.00	540.00	71.00	284.00	350.00	1400.00	300.00	1200.00
56	145.00	580.00	191.00	764.00	300.00	1200.00	140.00	560.00
57	54.00	3132.00	90.00	5220.00	180.00	10440.00	140.00	8120.00
58	70.00	10500.00	137.00	20550.00	220.00	33000.00	160.00	24000.00
59	80.00	26400.00	174.00	57420.00	150.00	49500.00	140.00	46200.00
60	100.00	38000.00	174.00	66120.00	250.00	95000.00	180.00	68400.00
61	102.00	11220.00	184.00	20240.00	240.00	26400.00	190.00	20900.00
62	135.00	27000.00	256.90	51380.00	300.00	60000.00	290.00	58000.00
63	140.00	26600.00	272.00	51680.00	300.00	57000.00	230.00	43700.00
64	47.00	1363.00	128.00	3712.00	200.00	5800.00	175.00	5075.00
65	216.00	12528.00	730.00	42340.00	550.00	31900.00	335.00	19430.00
66	406.00	16240.00	1,620.00	64800.00	2,100.00	84000.00	1,050.00	42000.00
67	93.00	1302.00	209.00	2926.00	250.00	3500.00	200.00	2800.00
68	107.00	7062.00	348.00	22968.00	260.00	17160.00	200.00	13200.00
69	155.00	7440.00	331.00	15888.00	350.00	16800.00	245.00	11760.00
70	1.30	17810.00	3.00	41100.00	1.00	13700.00	4.00	54800.00
71	23.00	27830.00	45.70	55297.00	35.00	42350.00	40.00	48400.00
72	90.00	1710.00	38.00	722.00	200.00	3800.00	180.00	3420.00
73	5,000.00	20000.00	543.00	2172.00	1,000.00	4000.00	300.00	1200.00
74	6.00	40020.00	4.20	28014.00	8.00	53360.00	3.00	20010.00
75	36.00	144000.00	61.70	246800.00	45.00	180000.00	35.00	140000.00
76	43.00	15050.00	86.00	30100.00	85.00	29750.00	150.00	52500.00
77	838.00	838.00	502.00	502.00	250.00	250.00	280.00	280.00
78	795.00	795.00	362.00	362.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00

SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	945.00	3780.00	615.00	2460.00	200.00	800.00	300.00	1200.00
80	990.00	1980.00	1,111.00	2222.00	400.00	800.00	1,200.00	2400.00
81	3,823.00	11469.00	1,420.00	4260.00	500.00	1500.00	1,800.00	5400.00
82	556.00	21684.00	350.00	13650.00	600.00	23400.00	800.00	31200.00
83	1.00	42.00	7.50	315.00	5.00	210.00	1.70	71.40
84	414.00	12420.00	432.00	12960.00	300.00	9000.00	335.00	10050.00
85	2.00	13234.00	2.00	13234.00	2.00	13234.00	5.00	33085.00
86	21.00	24360.00	21.00	24360.00	25.00	29000.00	21.33	24742.80
87	800.00	800.00	803.00	803.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00
88	35.00	245.00	35.00	245.00	50.00	350.00	30.00	210.00
89	32.00	256.00	35.00	280.00	50.00	400.00	35.00	280.00
90	50.00	14500.00	50.00	14500.00	60.00	17400.00	55.00	15950.00
91	207.00	10764.00	177.00	9204.00	250.00	13000.00	303.40	15776.80
92	550.00	550.00	552.00	552.00	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00
93	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	75.00	75.00
94	2,300.00	9200.00	2,309.00	9236.00	2,500.00	10000.00	1,925.00	7700.00
95	117.00	91260.00	194.00	151320.00	200.00	156000.00	150.00	117000.00
96	1.70	4675.00	1.70	4675.00	2.00	5500.00	1.70	4675.00
97	2.30	920.00	2.30	920.00	3.00	1200.00	2.30	920.00
98	4.50	990.00	4.50	990.00	5.00	1100.00	4.50	990.00
99	147,000.00*	147000.00	150,000.00*	150000.00	140,000.00*	140000.00	100,000.00*	100000.00
100	37,500.00*	37500.00	88,870.00*	88870.00	100,000.00*	100000.00	80,000.00*	80000.00
101	1,000.00	420000.00	301.00	126420.00	250.00	105000.00	1,100.00	462000.00
102	6,000.00*	6000.00	6,000.00*	6000.00	2,000.00*	2000.00	2,000.00*	2000.00
103	533,000.00*	533000.00	634,219.00*	634219.00	585,000.00*	585000.00	688,000.00*	688000.00
TOT		5,484,535.00		6,068,495.00		6,211,023.00		6,628,874.24

SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	16,500.00*	16500.00	7,500.00*	7500.00	17,000.00*	17000.00
2	11.00	8360.00	9.85	7486.00	9.85	7486.00
3	5,000.00*	5000.00	4,500.00*	4500.00	3,000.00*	3000.00
4	25,000.00*	25000.00	76,000.00*	76000.00	58,000.00*	58000.00
5	3.00	750.00	5.00	1250.00	3.00	750.00
6	750.00	30000.00	266.00	10640.00	200.00	8000.00
7	975.00	3900.00	540.00	2160.00	920.00	3680.00
8	.50	20500.00	.35	14350.00	.50	20500.00
9	11.00	20130.00	4.00	7320.00	10.00	18300.00
10	4,000.00*	4000.00	4,390.00*	4390.00	5,400.00*	5400.00
11	57,000.00*	57000.00	29,000.00*	29000.00	66,500.00*	66500.00
12	33,000.00	33000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	43,000.00	43000.00
13	41.00	21320.00	195.00	101400.00	39.00	20280.00
14	500.00	3000.00	500.00	3000.00	330.00	1980.00
15	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	375.00	750.00
16	3.50	1680.00	3.29	1579.20	33.30	15984.00
17	10.00	9000.00	9.03	8127.00	9.00	8100.00
18	15.50	1178.00	20.00	1520.00	20.00	1520.00
19	75.00	3825.00	90.00	4590.00	38.00	1938.00
20	750.00	1500.00	460.00	920.00	260.00	520.00
21	75.00	1650.00	120.00	2640.00	54.00	1188.00
22	275.00	275.00	95.00	95.00	95.00	95.00
23	385.00	385.00	210.00	210.00	210.00	210.00
24	21.50	6450.00	25.00	7500.00	15.00	4500.00
25	50,000.00*	50000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
26	7.00	2709000.00	7.00	2709000.00	5.65	2186550.00
27	20.00	9360.00	24.00	11232.00	32.00	14976.00
28	38.50	9548.00	70.00	17360.00	43.00	10664.00
29	121.00	1936.00	60.00	960.00	80.00	1280.00
30	228.00	20292.00	40.00	3560.00	80.00	7120.00
31	25.50	4845.00	33.00	6270.00	16.00	3040.00
32	30.00	4200.00	24.00	3360.00	38.00	5320.00
33	12.00	300.00	15.00	375.00	11.00	275.00
34	340.00	6800.00	400.00	8000.00	320.00	6400.00
35	.75	2850.00	.90	3420.00	.67	2546.00
36	.75	4500.00	.50	3000.00	.67	4020.00
37	10.00	32000.00	7.00	22400.00	7.60	24320.00
38	45.25	19910.00	35.00	15400.00	42.60	18744.00
39	1.00	1750.00	.80	1400.00	.92	1610.00

SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	3.50	2380.00	4.00	2720.00	3.30	2244.00
41	59.00	1298.00	195.00	4290.00	157.00	3454.00
42	31.25	450000.00	33.00	475200.00	29.50	424800.00
43	33.00	301290.00	43.00	392590.00	32.70	298551.00
44	75.85	180523.00	74.00	176120.00	75.50	179690.00
45	39.00	744900.00	40.00	764000.00	36.00	687600.00
46	41.00	93890.00	43.00	98470.00	38.50	88165.00
47	4.00	6120.00	8.00	12240.00	8.00	12240.00
48	21.50	1096.50	60.00	3060.00	58.00	2958.00
49	1.00	15.00	403.00	6045.00	815.00	12225.00
50	522.50	78375.00	640.00	96000.00	620.00	93000.00
51	5,000.00	18000.00	3,805.00	13698.00	6,000.00	21600.00
52	1,040.00	116480.00	1,100.00	123200.00	950.00	106400.00
53	3.30	22928.40	3.44	23901.12	2.90	20149.20
54	7.25	2682.50	6.75	2497.50	5.00	1850.00
55	250.00	1000.00	150.00	600.00	120.00	480.00
56	135.00	540.00	270.00	1080.00	175.00	700.00
57	106.00	6148.00	275.00	15950.00	200.00	11600.00
58	99.00	14850.00	280.00	42000.00	263.00	39450.00
59	100.00	33000.00	280.00	92400.00	200.00	66000.00
60	143.00	54340.00	250.00	95000.00	310.00	117800.00
61	142.00	15620.00	250.00	27500.00	310.00	34100.00
62	304.00	60800.00	275.00	55000.00	370.00	74000.00
63	171.00	32490.00	275.00	52250.00	344.00	65360.00
64	42.00	1218.00	265.00	7685.00	185.00	5365.00
65	245.00	14210.00	325.00	18850.00	646.00	37468.00
66	1,493.00	59720.00	600.00	24000.00	940.00	37600.00
67	120.00	1680.00	320.00	4480.00	204.00	2856.00
68	98.00	6468.00	330.00	21780.00	280.00	18480.00
69	169.00	8112.00	350.00	16800.00	270.00	12960.00
70	.50	6850.00	1.50	20550.00	1.10	15070.00
71	17.60	21296.00	24.00	29040.00	39.00	47190.00
72	71.50	1358.50	207.00	3933.00	65.00	1235.00
73	4,000.00	16000.00	600.00	2400.00	500.00	2000.00
74	2.65	17675.50	2.40	16008.00	6.15	41020.50
75	54.00	216000.00	30.00	120000.00	43.80	175200.00
76	100.00	35000.00	52.00	18200.00	65.00	22750.00
77	100.00	100.00	400.00	400.00	120.00	120.00
78	60.00	60.00	340.00	340.00	77.00	77.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	220.00	880.00	530.00	2120.00	228.00	912.00
80	550.00	1100.00	1,300.00	2600.00	625.00	1250.00
81	1,060.00	3180.00	675.00	2025.00	2,465.00	7395.00
82	445.00	17355.00	355.00	13845.00	417.00	16263.00
83	5.00	210.00	8.00	336.00	15.00	630.00
84	455.00	13650.00	620.00	18600.00	785.00	23550.00
85	2.20	14557.40	1.50	9925.50	2.20	14557.40
86	23.50	27260.00	21.33	24742.80	21.00	24360.00
87	880.00	880.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
88	35.00	245.00	30.00	210.00	30.00	210.00
89	44.00	352.00	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00
90	65.00	18850.00	55.00	15950.00	55.00	15950.00
91	150.00	7800.00	205.00	10660.00	215.00	11180.00
92	550.00	550.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00
93	100.00	100.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
94	2,500.00	10000.00	1,925.00	7700.00	1,925.00	7700.00
95	156.00	121680.00	124.00	96720.00	150.00	117000.00
96	3.00	8250.00	1.70	4675.00	1.70	4675.00
97	3.25	1300.00	2.30	920.00	2.30	920.00
98	5.50	1210.00	4.50	990.00	4.50	990.00
99	130,900.00*	130900.00	70,000.00*	70000.00	150,700.00*	150700.00
100	80,000.00*	80000.00	20,500.00*	20500.00	95,000.00*	95000.00
101	100.00	42000.00	1,200.00	504000.00	3,455.00	1451100.00
102	6,000.00*	6000.00	1,243.46*	1243.46	6,000.00*	6000.00
103	683,500.00*	683500.00	760,000.00*	760000.00	800,000.00*	800000.00
TOT		6,989,017.80		7,608,559.58		8,181,301.10